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Name  E‐mail Address  Phone Number  Location 

A 

Allen, Ron  rallen@onsitenergy.com   530‐304‐4454  CA

Altfeather, Nate  altfeathern@saic.com  608‐443‐8458  WI

Anderson, Bob  randerson@barr.com  952‐832‐2721  MN

Aue, Jerry  jaue@charter.net  715‐343‐6118  WI

B 

Baesel, Bryan  bbaesel@cec‐consultants.com   216‐749‐2992  OH

Banuri, Nishit   nbanuri3@gmail.com  304‐685‐6247  PA

Bartels, Jeff  jbartels@nexant.com  608‐824‐1235  WI

Bashar, Raad  rbashar@semprautilities.com  213‐244‐3622  CA

Behr, Bill  bbehr@att.net  979‐297‐0547  TX

Bloom, Debbie   dbloom@nalco.com   630‐305‐2445  IL

Boyd, Paul  pboyd@nc.rr.com  919‐744‐6129  NC

Breiling, Jeff  jeff.breiling@simplot.com   509‐793‐1176  WA

Brown, Jessica   Jessica.brown@innovate.gatech.edu  423‐827‐6230  GA

Brown, Mike  mike.brown@innovate.gatech.edu  912‐660‐1546  GA

Bucaneg, Haile  hbucaneg@energy.state.ca.us  916‐651‐8858  CA

C 

Cast, Paden  pcast@semprautilities.com  562‐803‐7412  CA

Chaloux, Jeff  Jeff.Chaloux@kadant.com  865‐986‐8068   TN

Chambers, Noel  NChambers@thielsch.com   401‐784‐3700  RI

Chan, Kang‐Cheng  fredc@nalc.npcam.com   843‐389‐6949  SC

Chaudhari, Subodh   subodh.chaudhari@mail.wvu.edu   304‐293‐2867   WV

Chim, Wayne  wgchi@SempraUtilities.com  562‐803‐7401  CA

Ciesa, Jack   jccesolutions@yahoo.com   330‐864‐1204  OH

Clark, Chris  ctclark@nalco.com  513‐608‐2680  OH

Collins, Casey   casey.collins@duke.edu  919‐660‐1443  NC

Connor, Jason  jconnor@adfengineering.com  937‐604‐2082  OH

Cook, Curtis  curtis.cook@simplot.com   208‐340‐6627  ID

Cunningham, Glenn  gcunningham@tntech.edu  931‐372‐3826  TN
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Name  E‐mail Address  Phone Number  Location 

D 

Davis, Joe  jdavis@kbcat.com  281‐293‐8200  TX

Deverall, John  jpdeverall@nalco.com   509‐928‐7713  ID

Dixon, David  djdixon@nalco.com   509‐995‐1540  WA

E 

Eaton, Jerry  jerome.c.eaton@saic.com   920‐238‐9026  WI

Eggebrecht, Jim   jim@esl.tamu.edu  979‐845‐1508  TX

Eis, Jeff  jeis@nalco.com  206‐963‐6045  WA

F 

Finnegan, Brian  brian.finnegan@lyondellbasell.com   713‐309‐2597  TX

Fisher, Damon  damon.fisher@avistacorp.com  509‐495‐2540  WA

Foss, Mary   mary.foss@fmc‐na.com  801‐626‐4789  UT

Fox, Jeff  jfox@nalco.com   513‐604‐3922  OH

Franceschini, Mario  mario@mrfpr.com  787‐622‐7080  Puerto Rico

G 

Gautam, Anish   acgautam@energy.state.ca.us  916‐327‐2382  CA

Gerrish, Mark F.   mfgerrish@ecs.umass.edu   413‐545‐2853  MA

Gopalakrishnan, Bhaskaran   bgopalak@mail.wvu.edu   304‐685‐5565  WV

Gordon, Dustin  dustin.gordon@simplot.com   307‐382‐1909  NV

Gray, Rob  robert.gray@avistacorp.com  509‐495‐4735  WA

Green, Randy   randygreen@gatech.edu  478‐274‐3024  GA

Guddendorf, Tracey  tguddendorf@nalco.com   630‐688‐4973  IL

Gupta, Deepak  dguptawvu@yahoo.com   573‐986‐4921  MO

H 

Haffner, Tom  tkhaffner@nalco.com   224‐688‐3260  IL

Hahn, Glenn  ghahn@spirax.com  610‐657‐1732  PA

Harrell, Greg   gregharrell@emscas.com   865‐719‐0173  TN

Hart, Aaron  312‐355‐3445  IL

Hill, Justin  hill020@gmail.com   205‐257‐6325  AL

House, Ben  BDHJ@pge.com  530‐896‐4224  CA

I 

Iordanova, Nevena   niordanova@armstrongservice.com   407‐355‐4706  FL

Isherwood, Scott  skisherwood@nalco.com   509‐431‐5062  WA
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Name  E‐mail Address  Phone Number  Location 

J 

Johnson, Damon  djohnson@gleasontechnical.com   662‐312‐0259  TN

Judy, Kendal  kendal@idahosteel.com   208‐389‐8505  ID

Junker, Joseph F.   junkerj@engr.orst.edu  541‐619‐6634  OR

K 

Kaiser, Rock   rkaiser@hughes.net  765‐720‐1330  IN

Kammarmeyer, Greg  greg@warden.com  626‐354‐2236  CA

Kazama, Donald   dkazama@sbcglobal.net   916‐213‐5568  CA

Kirchhoff, Eric  EKirchhoff@semprautilities.com   213‐244‐4228  CA

Klee, Kirt  kklee@nalco.com  501‐258‐1294  AR

Kormano, Pekka  pkormano@deublin.com   770‐271‐3670  GA

Kortheuer, Stephen  kortheuer@tlvengineering.com  704‐944‐8407  NC

Kozman, Ted   tak1485@louisiana.edu  337‐280‐8297  LA

Kriston, Charles  ckriston54@gmail.com  513‐317‐8117  OH 

L 

Lawrence, Roger  rogerlawrence@rglsolutions.com   919‐515‐6682  NC

Lee, George H.  ghlengineering@gmail.com  478‐471‐5399  GA

Leingang, Dave  dleingang@nalco.com   218‐259‐6450  MN

Li, Jia  jiali@cwbtech.com  909‐595‐8928  CA

Liu, Jingjing   jingjing.liu@dnvkema.com  510‐891‐0446   CA

Loftus, Derrick  dkloftus@nalco.com   507‐269‐6290  MN

Lohman, Steve  slohman@nalco.com   630‐305‐1027  IL

Luedtke, Merlin  Merlin_Luedtke@emcorgroup.com  415‐434‐2600  CA

Lumsden, William J.   lumsden1@charter.net  608‐393‐4926  WI

Ly, Steven Q.  sqly@semprautilities.com   213‐244‐3175  CA

Lynn, Mark  mark.lynn@simplot.com   208‐397‐2551  ID

M 

Madgett, Melissa  madgettmg@ornl.gov   865‐576‐1365  TN

Maheady, Thomas   tmaheady@borton‐lawson.com  570‐821‐1999  PA

Martinez, Rebecca  rnmartinez@semprautilities.com  562‐803‐7345  CA

McConnell, Thompson  tom@poicontrols.com   717‐669‐5365  PA

McCoy, Gilbert   mccoyg@energy.wsu.edu  360‐956‐2086  WA

Miller, Grant  grantm80@hotmail.com  410‐747‐9606  MD

Mirza, Kazim  kazim.mirza@emcorgroup.com  415‐434‐2600  CA

Mohr, Andrew  mohr@tlvengineering.com   704‐944‐8449  NC

Moir, Bill ‡   billmoir@steamengineering.com  503‐704‐7158  WA

Moore, Jim  j.moore@ta‐engineering.com  410‐747‐9606  MD
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Name  E‐mail Address  Phone Number  Location 

Morgan, Dave   dmorgan@akamaienergy.com  858‐229‐6967  CA

Morgan, Mitch  jmorgan@nalco.com   904‐891‐1389  FL

Morgan, Steve  smorgan@prattindustries.com  678‐413‐8990  GA

Muller, Michael B.   mbmuller@caes.rutgers.edu  732‐445‐5540  NJ

Myers, Craig  cmyers1@nalco.com   630‐305‐2138  IL

N 

Nimbalkar, Sachin  nimbalkarsu@ornl.gov   865‐946‐1548  TN

Noga, Michael  mnoga@spirax.com  570‐450‐6433  PA

Norris, Chris  cnorris@steamsolutions.com  318‐614‐5962  LA

Nutter, Danny  dnutter@spirax.com   703‐283‐8014  WV

O 

Oh, Eugene  eoh@spirax.com   415‐418‐0809   CA

Olsen, Timothy  tolsen@windtechnology.com  303‐777‐3341  CO

Orthwein, William  william.orthwein@ee.doe.gov  202‐586‐3807  DC

P 

Paek, Chan  CPaek@semprautilities.com  213‐244‐3325  CA

Paine, Jane   jpaine@etcgrp.com  801‐278‐1927  UT

Papar, Riyaz ‡   rpapar@hudsontech.com  281‐298‐0975  TX

Phillips, Craig  craig.phillips@cascadeenergy.com   509‐524‐8623  WA

Poole, Marty  martycpoole@gmail.com   281‐435‐1355  TX

Pratt, Kiel  kpratt@energy.state.ca.us  916‐327‐1412  CA

Pratt, Phil  ppratt@semprautilities.com  562‐803‐7418   CA

Presny, Doug  dpresny@pro‐opt‐eng.com  608‐770‐2949  WI

Preusser, Carl  cfp‐jmp@comcast.net   206‐228‐5540  WA

Q 

Quapp, Kevin  kquapp@etcgrp.com  801‐278‐1927  UT

R 

Reese, Dick (Expertise 
Paper Sector) 

in Pulp and 
rareese@bellsouth.net  770‐448‐8002  GA 

Reynolds, Andrew  areynolds@spirax.ca   604‐218‐4409 
British Columbia, 

CANADA 

Richard, Kyle  richard@tlvengineering.com  704‐944‐8450  NC

Rogers, Patrick  pvrogers@nalco.com   541‐915‐0964  OR

Roget, Adam  adam.b.roget@gmail.com   205‐383‐7151   AL

Roy, Shaibaal  sroy@spirax.ca  905‐660‐5510 
Toronto, 
CANADA 
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Name  E‐mail Address  Phone Number  Location 

S 

Sanesi, Norman  normsanesi@steamengineering.com   360‐260‐8655  OR

Scheiber, Shana  sscheiber@envise.net  

Schemahorn, Craig  cschemahorn@spirax.com   704‐916‐9096  NC

Schumann, John   john.schumann@ips‐epc.com  539‐664‐9044  OK

Sheaffer, Andrew  asheaffer@environcorp.com  312‐288‐3897  IL

Shin, Ryan  rshin@semprautilities.com  714‐634‐5021  CA

Simons, Craig  csimons@marspec.com   256‐962‐0747  AL

Smith, Rick  rick.smith@ate‐inc.com  740‐666‐4872  OH

Snow, Tracy  Snow@tlvengineering.com   704‐944‐8406  NC

Snyder, Theodore  tgsnyder@nalco.com   630‐688‐4132  IL

Soderlund, Matthew R.   matt.r.soderlund@gmail.com  404‐592‐4337  GA

Speicher, A.J.  aspeicher@borton‐lawson.com  570‐821‐1999  PA

Steffy, Chris   steffycd@lycos.com   412‐225‐0254  PA

Stocki, Michael   mstocki@ceere.org 

Sumantri, Agus  agus.sumantri@simplot.com   559‐866‐5681 x8517  CA

Sundaramoorthy, Senthil  ssundar1@mix.wvu.edu 

T 

Talmage, Gita  gxt3@psu.edu  814‐863‐3204  PA

Taylor, Robert   btaylor2@eng.ua.edu  205‐348‐4078  AL

Terry, Stephen ‡   sdterry@ncsu.edu  919‐515‐1878  NC

Thomas, Kyle  kthomas@combustionsystemsinc.com   317‐390‐1100  IN

Traylor, Brian  briantraylor@gmail.com   256‐529‐7484  AL

Tucker, Tom  ttucker@kinergetics.net  608‐442‐5695 x1  WI

U 

Ummel, Patrick  pummel@airhop.com   765‐721‐3053  IN

Underwood, Preston  punderwood@nalco.com  

V 

Vadakkath, Anand   avadakkath@nexant.com  408‐459‐1342   CA

Van Dixhorn, Lee  lvandixhorn@hydro‐thermal.com  262‐548‐3124  WI

Vandeputte, Jean Paul  jpvandeputte@thielsch.com  401‐784‐3700 x 129  RI

Venkatesan, Ven   venkatesan@vgaec.com   407‐399‐9316  FL

Venkatesh, Varadarajan  905‐660‐5862 
Toronto, 
CANADA 

Vetter, Gerry  Gerry.Vetter@wsnelson.com  504‐593‐5413  LA
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Name  E‐mail Address  Phone Number  Location 

W 

Wall, D. Eric  ewall@franklinenergy.com   262‐284‐3838  WI

Walter, Jon  walter@tlvengineering.com  704‐944‐8410  NC

Wang, Joseph  jbwwang@sbcglobal.net   916‐842‐7012  CA

Warren, Bryan  bwarren@semprautilities.com   562‐803‐7431  CA

Wenning, Thomas  wenningtj@ornl.gov   865‐946‐1504  TN

Westmoreland, Justin  jwestmoreland@aesc‐inc.com  559‐494‐0301  CA

Wheeler, Greg   greg.wheeler@oregonstate.edu  503‐577‐3393  OR

Wheeley, Chad   wheeley@me.msstate.edu  662‐325‐3716  MS

Widner, Joe  ltrjws@bellsouth.net  865‐599‐1486  TN

Wilson, Bill   WilsonB@energy.wsu.edu   360‐956‐2041  WA

Wilson, Jeff  JWilson@wmwilsoncoinc.com   330‐225‐0663  OH

Wingard, David   david.wingard@msesinc.com  304‐423‐5522  WV

Wong, Tony  wong5381@sbcglobal.net  530‐304‐0195  CA

Woodbury, Keith   keith.woodbury@ua.edu   205‐348‐1647  AL

Woodward, Philip  woodward@tlvengineering.com   704‐944‐8446  NC

Worley, Matt  matt.worley@harrisgroup.com  404‐424‐8889   GA

Wright, Ben  bwright@peci.org   503‐575‐4109  OR

Wroblewski, Thomas   twroblewski@cleantechpartners.org  608‐203‐0116  WI

Wu, Yin Yin  yywu@baseco.com   415‐543‐1600 x25  CA

Y 

Yanessa, Tony   acyanessa@tva.gov   731‐664‐4004  TN

Z 

Zhang, Zhiqin (Jeremy)  jeremy.zhang@dnvkema.com  510‐891‐0446 x44245  CA

Zietlow, David  dzietlow@bradley.edu   309‐677‐2710  IL

 
‡ Indicates Qualified Instructor 
A Qualified Instructor has been approved by DOE to conduct Qualified Specialist training on a specific industrial system 
assessment tool. Individuals who receive this training and pass a rigorous competency examination attain Qualified 
Specialist status. 


